## 505953152 03/05/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999857

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
GREGORY YAHN			11/28/2011		
ENGLE SAEZ			11/28/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	COINSTA	AR, INC.			
Street Address:	1800 114	TH AVENUE S.E.			
City:	BELLEVU	BELLEVUE			
State/Country:	WASHING	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98004				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	•	<b>Number</b> 6688984			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	9 16 DATA (20	06)359-7198			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (20) be sent to th	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (20 be sent to the sent t	06)359-7198			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA (20) be sent to the provided; in (20) JR	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names	DATA (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20) (20)	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	DATA (20 be sent to the provided; in (20 JR : PE P.0	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names	DATA (20 be sent to the provided; in (20 JR : PE P.0	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	DATA (20 be sent to th provided; in (20 JR : PE P.0 SE	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (20 be sent to th f provided; i (20 JR : PE P.0 SE	6688984 06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (20 be sent to th f provided; i (20 JR : PE P.0 SE	6688984 06)359-7198 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 06)359-8000 Raucci@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 21382-8051.US03			

source=213828051\_Assignment#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Gregory Yahn and Engle Saez (the "Assignors"), residing at 3714 Lincoln Court N.E., Renton, Washington 98056; and 5336 S.W. Lander Street, Seattle, Washington 98116, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MOBILE COMMERCE PLATFORMS AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONVERTING CONSUMER COINS, CASH, AND/OR OTHER FORMS OF VALUE FOR USE WITH SAME (the "Application"), already filed on November 23, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/304,254.

Coinstar, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1800-114th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, Washington 98004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

C. Real Medical and the second s

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that

21382-8051.US00/LEGAL22207601.1

1

PATENT REEL: 052032 FRAME: 0817 may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

		La		<u>Yal</u>
Date: <u>()</u>	28/11	-	· · · ·	
United States of Ame	ərica	)		
State of	Washington	) ss.:		
County of	King	<b>)</b>		
		•		
On this 28	_day of _N overl	-85 ,	2011	, before me
personally came	Gregory Yah	n , to	me known t	o be the individual
described in and who	o executed the forego			
of the same.	·			-

Δ Notary Public



21382-8051.US00/LEGAL22207601.1

· .	_	link
		Engle Saez
Date: 11 28 /	2011	V
United States of Ame	erica )	
State of	Washington ) ss.	
County of	King)	
_ <u>+</u> _	I	
On this $28$	day of Normber	, <u>_</u> , before me
personally came _	Engle Saez	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who	o executed the foregoing in	instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
		Λ . Λ

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Washington TRACEY S BROWN My Appointment Expires Jan 8, 2012

21382-8051.US00/LEGAL22207601.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2020